

## **PRESS RELEASE**

**STARTS** 

## BF&M Donates \$25K To Support Vaccination Clinic

Hamilton, Bermuda, 6 April, 2021—BF&M Limited ("BF&M") today pledged \$25,000 in response to the Bermuda Hospitals Charitable Foundation ("BHCF") appeal to support the KEMH vaccination clinic. While the vaccine itself is provided by the British government, there are many costs associated with the infrastructure, staffing and administration of the vaccination programme.

John Wight, Group Chairman and CEO of BF&M Limited, said: "We are responding to the Bermuda Hospitals Charitable Foundation's appeal because we recognize that the ongoing impact of the pandemic is stretching community resources as never before, as well as making unprecedented demands on our health workers. We want to take this opportunity to thank the many health workers, nurses, administrators, contact tracers, doctors, testing and lab staff who are on the front-line tackling Covid-19, by showing our support through this donation."

Jane Spurling, Director of the BHCF, added: "We want to thank BF&M for responding to the call for aid from the business community, supplementing the generous donations already received from individuals, to help us reach our target."

ENDS
------

## **BACKGROUND**

BF&M Limited is the holding company of the BF&M group of companies ("BF&M Group"). The two largest operating companies within the BF&M Group are BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited, a leading provider of life, health and pensions products, and BF&M General Insurance Company Limited, the leading general insurer providing all forms of property, casualty, motor and marine products. The BF&M Group includes several other companies including BF&M Investment Services Limited, BF&M

Properties Limited, (including Scarborough Property Holdings Limited and Barr's Bay Properties Limited), and Island Heritage Insurance Company, Ltd.

For further information contact:-R. John Wight, FCPA, FCA, CPCU, Group Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Phone 295 5566, Fax 292 8831, e-mail jwight@bfm.bm